w3

e

Some Informative Website Resources

Canary Advisor http./fwww. canaryadvisor.com/ care, types, health, song info
Parakeets hitp://www. lisashea.com/petinfo/budgie. itml  care, training, info, behavior
Budgie & Parakeet Place  Attp://www. budgieplace.com/ info, care, training

Parrot Parrot http://www.parrotparrot.com/ care, info, training, behavior, lovebirds
Parrots International  Attp.//www.parrotsinternational org/ info, wild conservation

Parrot Pages http://www.parrotpages.com/ a large variety of links

Parrot & Conure World  Attp://www.parrot-and-conure-world.com/  training, info, also a store site
I’s a Grey’s World!  http://www.itsagreysworld com/home.html  everything on African Grey parrots
Birds ‘N’ Ways http://www. birdsnways.com/ much on all birds in the pet trade
Up At Six Aviaries  http://www.upatsix.com/ also much on most birds

Hedgehogs

Hedgehog Central  hitp://hedgehogcentral.com/ care, info, vet list
Hedgehog Worlds  http://www. hedgehogworld. com/ info, behavioral enrichment, much more!
International Hedgehog Association http.//hedgehogclub.com/ info, registry, shows, care

Bats, Mice, Hemsters, Gerbils

Hamster Land http:/fwww. hamsterland com/ care, history, names, health, breeding
Hamsterific http:/fwww_hamsterific.com/ info, care, health, species
The Gerbils http:/www. thegerbils.com/ info (a Canadian site)
American Gerbil Society http:/fwww.agsgerbils.org/index.php registry, info, shows, colors
Rat Assistance & Teaching Society hitp:/twww.pelrats.org/ info
American Fancy Rat & Mouse Association http:/www.afrma.org/ info, care, health, genetics
Rat Guide http:/fratguide.com/ health, care, breeding
Rat & Mouse Club of America hftp.//’www.rmea.org/ info, care
Rat Behavior http://www.ratbehavior.org/ much info
Chinchillas
Chinchilla FAQ hittp./fwww.chin.byffnet. net/chinfag. html info
Chinchilla Club http./fwww.chinchillaclub.com/ info
Chinchillas http:/fwww.chinchillas. com/resource/index. hitm info

Reptiles

Lizard Lounge http:/twww. lizardloungeclub.com/main. himl care, history, info

Boa Tips hittp:/fwww. boatips.com/ snake care, species info
Pet Reptiles http://www. petreptiles.com/ care, species info
Snake Tracks http://snaketracks.com/ international site — care, species, conservation
Anapsid http://www.anapsid.org/ all about reptiles & herptiles, also conservation

Reptile Care hitp:/fwww.reptilecare.com/ info, many species of reptiles & herptiles



Others

Degus http.//degoe.tripod.com/engels/ basic description, several other links
Ferretls

Ferret Central http://www.ferretcentral.org/ info, history, training, legal issues, health, much more

American Ferret Association http:/f'www ferret.org/ info, shelters, shows, conservation

Ferret Owner’s Manual — Atip.//www.thechipster.com/fert-man. html a complete manual

Ferret Health Care http:/fwww.miamiferret.org/fhc/ health & ailments

Sugar Gliders

International Sugar Glider Association Atfp.//www.isga.org/home. himinfo, health

North American Sugar Glider Association  Atip.//www.mynasga.org / info, links

Worldwide Sugar Glider Network http://worldwidesugarglidernetwork.com/  info, links
Guines Pigs

Guinea Lynx  http.//'www. guinealynx. info/healthycavy. himl health, info, behavior, care, death loss

Cavy Cages http://www.guineapigcages.com/index. htm premier housing ~ even how to buiid your own

American Rabbit Breeders Association hitp:/fwww.arba.net/index. hitm  site focuses on rabbits, but this is the

main show circuit for cavies



